MFMA circular 68. This resulted in restatement of 2021 opening balance however, it was impractical to determine cumulative
effects of the change in MFMA circular 68 and the municipality then applied the earliest period that was practical.

12. Council resolved on recovery of amount incurred in 2016/17 financial year amoun ting to R100,746 and 2017/18 financial
year amoun ting to R421,359 and in addition, the closing fruitless and wasteful expenditure for 2021 financial year has been
restated with amount actual recovered in that financial year and this amount was ommited for disclosure.

(The correction number is indicated in brackets next to the item adjusted. Brackets on amounts is for Credit adjustment and no
brackets for Debit adjustment)

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and statement of financial performance that
have been affected by prior-year adjustments:V

Statement of financial position

94

269

ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ANNUAL REPORT 2021/2022

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Investment property (6.5) 80,312,052 764,973 81,077,025
VAT receivable (1) + (3) + (4) +(6.6) + (8) + (9) 17,401,086 (1,176,968) 16,224,118
Payables from exchange transactions (2) + (3) + (4) (84,574,047) (285,149) (84,859,196)
Cash and cash equivalents - Bank (2) 6,847,911 (32,211) 6,815,700
Consumer debtors - From Exchange Transactions (8) 28,884,994 5,134,378 34,019,372
Property Plant and Equipment (6.1) + (6.2) + (6.3) + (6.6) + (6.7) 1,056,321,478 (15,895,786) 1,040,425,692
Deposit (Security held in advance) (5) 15,977,515 30,733 16,008,248
Non-Current Liabilities - Deferred income (7) (3,087,719) (48,245) (3,135,964)
Accumulated surplus (5) + (7) + (6.1) + (6.2) + (6.3) + (6.5) + (6.7) (1,095,315,093) 11,132,218 (1,084,182,875)
Receivables from exchange transactions (9) 1,880,703 358,061 2,238,764
Payables from non - exchange transactions (10) (517,175) 17,986 (499,189)

- - -

Statement of finanical performance

2021

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Operating surplus/(deficit) - Additional service cost landfill
rehabilitation (6.4)

7,217,218 (7,217,218) -

General expenses - SARS Adjustments (1) 46,963 516,686 563,649
Service charges (8) + (9) (97,737,520) (4,625,657) (102,363,177)
Lease rentals on operating lease (3) 4,488,398 148,856 4,637,254
Depreciation and amortisation (6.1) + (6.2) + (6.3) 58,788,488 329,232 59,117,720
Bulk purchases (4) 88,182,137 63,447 88,245,584
Other income (5) (1,261,323) (15,432) (1,276,755)
Repairs and maintenance (2) 24,224,503 5,407 24,229,910
Operating surplus/(deficit) - Investment property fair value
adjustment (6.5)

(10,662,434) 148,000 (10,514,434)

General expenses - Consumables (2) 6,640,188 11,381 6,651,569
General expenses - Motor vehicle expenses (2) 563,829 4,544 568,373
General expenses - Printing and stationery (2) 4,821,080 2,138 4,823,218
General expenses - Assets expensed (2) + (6.6) 79,678 15,179,569 15,259,247
General expenses - Conferences and seminars (2) 4,908,913 2,878 4,911,791
General expenses - IT expenses  (7) 9,681,515 (172,935) 9,508,580
Profit/(Loss) on disposal of assets (6.5) 340,260 (20,000) 320,000
Surplus for the year - 4,360,896 -

95

270

ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ANNUAL REPORT 2021/2022

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022ELIAS MOTSOALEDI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand

41. Risk management

Capital risk management

The municipality's objectives when managing capital are to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

The capital structure of the municipality  as disclosed  in the cash and cash equivalents note, 14.